SB 711-1 (LC 3379) 2/2/21 (LHF/ps)

Requested by Senator PATTERSON

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 711

In line 6 of the printed bill, delete "Oregon Health Authority" and insert "Department of Consumer and Business Services" and after "study" insert ", as part of the prescription drug transparency program described in ORS 646A.689,".

5 In line 9, delete "authority" and insert "department".

6 In line 10, delete "183.245" and insert "192.245".

7